Overview
HiveAP 20 ag
The HiveAP Cooperative Control
Access Point (CC-AP) combines
an Enterprise-class access point
with cooperative control
technology to provide the
benefits of a controller-based

•  Serial port: male DB-9 (bits per second:9600, data bits: 8,
parity: none, stop bits: 1, flow control: none)
•  Ethernet port: autosensing 10/100Base-T with IEEE 802.3af-
compliant PoE (Power over Ethernet)
HiveAP Physical Properties
Power Specifications
•  AC/DC power adapter:
– Input:100 – 240 VAC
– Output: 48V/0.38A
•  PoE nominal input voltages: 48 V, 0.35A
•  RJ-45 power input pins: Wires 4, 5, 7, 8 or 1, 2, 3, 6
Environmental Specifications
•  Operating temperature: 32 to 122°F (0 to 50°C)
•  Storage temperature: -4 to 158°F (-20 to 70°C)
•  Relative Humidity: Maximum 95%
AH-HM-UG-501-1000  HiveManager License Upgrade 501-1000 APs
AH-HM-UG-1001-2000  HiveManager License Upgrade 1001-2000 APs
AH-HM-UG-2001-5000  HiveManager License Upgrade 2001-5000 APs
SKU   Description
HiveAPs
AH-AP-020-AG-FCC  HiveAP 20 ag, 2 radios, mounting bracket, FCC regulatory domain, without power supply
AH-AP-020-AG-FCC-P  HiveAP 20 ag, 2 radios, mounting bracket, FCC regulatory domain, with world power supply and US power cable
AH-AP-020-AG-W  HiveAP 20 ag, 2 radios, mounting bracket, configurable regulatory domain, without power supply
AP Accessories
AH-ACC-Serial-DB9  DB9 serial console cable for HiveAP 20 and HiveAP 21
AH-ACC-PWR-48V  Power supply for HiveAP 20 and HiveAP 21
AH-ACC-PWR-CBL-US  US power cord for HiveAP 20, HiveAP 21, HiveManager, and High Capacity HiveManager
AH-ACC-PWR-CBL-UK  UK power cord for HiveAP 20, HiveAP 21, HiveManager, and High Capacity HiveManager
AH-ACC-PWR-CBL-EU  EU power cord for HiveAP 20, HiveAP 21, HiveManager, and High Capacity HiveManager
HiveManager
AH-HM-NR-1U  HiveManager (1U) NMS Appliance with included 25 AP license. Non-redundant maximum of 500 APs
AH-HM-R-2U  High Capacity HiveManager (2U) NMS Appliance with included 25 AP license. HA capable. Redundant HDD, PS
HiveManager Accessories
AH-ACC-HDD-HM  Spare HDD for High Capacity HiveManager
AH-ACC-PWR-HM  Spare power supply for High Capacity HiveManager
AH-ACC-RAIL-HM  Rack mounting rails for High Capacity HiveManager
HiveManager Licenses
AH-HM-UG-26-50  HiveManager License Upgrade 26-50 APs
AH-HM-UG-51-100  HiveManager License Upgrade 51-100 APs
AH-HM-UG-101-200  HiveManager License Upgrade 101-200 APs
AH-HM-UG-201-500  HiveManager License Upgrade 201-500 APs
Security
•  Wireless privacy and authentication 802.11i,
WPA, WPA2, WEP, 802.1X, PSK
•  Granular user profile-based management defines